

Chair Certification Statement – Delegate Selection Plan

August 24, 2023

Ms. Minyon Moore, Co-Chair Mr. James Roosevelt, Jr., Co-Chair Rules and Bylaws Committee Democratic National Committee 430 South Capitol Street SE Washington, DC 20003

Dear Co-Chairs,

As Chair of the DC Democratic State Committee, I confirm the following statements to be true and the following actions taken in regard to the District of Columbia's Delegate Selection Plan for the 2024 Democratic National Convention:

- The Delegate Selection Plan was adopted by the State Party on Thursday May 4, 2023 at our General Body Meeting. (Reg. 2.2.C)
- The proposed Plan, including all attachments and appendices, was placed on the State Party website during the 30-day public comment period. (Reg. 2.2.E)
- We are in compliance with Rule 1.C. which requires a 30-day public comment period prior to the
  adoption of the Plan by the State Party Committee, i.e., a copy of the press release announcing
  the availability of the proposed Delegate Selection and Affirmative Action Plans for public
  comment for 30 days. (Rule 1.C & Reg. 2.2.F)

Respectfully submitted,

Charles Wilson

Charles Wilson Chair, DCDSC